### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark K. White	11/14/2011
Joe D. Doucet	11/10/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Access Business Group International LLC	
Street Address:	7575 Fulton Street East	
City:	Ada	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49355	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29406056

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (616)222-2318 **Phone**: 6167522313

Email: patents@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Chad E. Kleinheksel
Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, NW
Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018716.146149 (CEK)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad E. Kleinheksel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027231 FRAME: 0958

2000462 00.044

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Mark K. White, residing at 2953 Beech at 666 Greenwich Street, #248, New York, Ne certain new and useful improvements in PERSO application was:		ectively Assignor) have invented
executed on even date herewith		
X filed on November 9, 2011 as A	application No. 29/406,056.	
Access Business Group International L 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, MI 49355 (herein interest in and to the invention and all patents the		acquire the entire right, title, and
In consideration of the sum of One Do good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells and to (a) the invention in the United States and from which the application claims priority, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renew application including the right to claim for any patents that may be granted on any of the forego	in all foreign countries, (b) the application (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, contals, and extensions claiming priority such application the benefits of the Inte	e entire right, title, and interest in on, (c) all provisional applications tinuations, continuations-in-part, directly or indirectly from the rnational Convention; and (e) all
Assignor authorizes and requests the p issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assigne	eatent office officials in the United State ee as the owner of the entire right, title, ar	
Assignor agrees to communicate to Asinvention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to so continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, su assignment documents to cause all of the patent everything possible to aid Assignee, its successe in the United States and in all foreign countries.	bstitution, renewal, and extension applies to be issued to Assignee, to make all ri	visional, divisional, continuation, cations; to execute all necessary ightful oaths, and generally to do
Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
Le Marie	Mark K. White	
		11/16/11

Joe D. Doucet

WN3271 (018716,146149) 5864029-1

**RECORDED: 11/15/2011** 

**PATENT REEL: 027231 FRAME: 0959**